TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Philadelphia Newspapers, LLC		I10/08/2010 I	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: PENNSYLVANIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Philadelphia Media Network, Inc.
Street Address:	2711 Centerville Rd.
Internal Address:	Suite 400
City:	Wilmington
State/Country:	DELAWARE
Postal Code:	19808-1646
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 16

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2888050	SHOPPERS EXPRESS
Registration Number:	2783550	KILLING PABLO
Registration Number:	2705153	KILLING PABLO
Registration Number:	2409591	JOE SIXPACK
Registration Number:	2267134	TRICLASSIFIEDS
Registration Number:	2022196	PHILADELPHIA DAILY NEWS
Registration Number:	1627049	SAVVY READER
Registration Number:	3161970	PHILLYFEED
Registration Number:	3517012	FRONT PAGE POPPERS
Registration Number:	3195814	MS. DEMEANOR
Registration Number:	270787	THE PHILADELPHIA INQUIRER
Serial Number:	77058111	JOE SIXPACK
Serial Number:	77618850	PHILADELPHIA DAILY NEWS THE PEOPLE PAPER
Ir	11	TRADEMARK

REEL: 004293 FRAME: 0442

900173568

Serial Number:	77618897	PHILADELPHIA DAILY NEWS THE PEOPLE PAPER
Serial Number:	77618995	THE PHILADELPHIA INQUIRER
Registration Number:	2028832	VEGAS VIC

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)887-4288

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: lgeyer@akingump.com

Correspondent Name: Laura T. Geyer

Address Line 1: 1333 New Hampshire Ave NW

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20036-1564

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	686412.0001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Laura Talley Geyer
Signature:	/Laura Talley Geyer/
Date:	10/08/2010

Total Attachments: 47

source=IP Property Assignment Agt#page1.tif source=IP Property Assignment Agt#page2.tif source=IP Property Assignment Agt#page3.tif source=IP Property Assignment Agt#page4.tif source=IP Property Assignment Agt#page5.tif source=IP Property Assignment Agt#page6.tif source=IP Property Assignment Agt#page7.tif source=IP Property Assignment Agt#page8.tif source=IP Property Assignment Agt#page9.tif source=IP Property Assignment Agt#page10.tif source=IP Property Assignment Agt#page11.tif source=IP Property Assignment Agt#page12.tif source=IP Property Assignment Agt#page13.tif source=IP Property Assignment Agt#page14.tif source=IP Property Assignment Agt#page15.tif source=IP Property Assignment Agt#page16.tif source=IP Property Assignment Agt#page17.tif source=IP Property Assignment Agt#page18.tif source=IP Property Assignment Agt#page19.tif source=IP Property Assignment Agt#page20.tif source=IP Property Assignment Agt#page21.tif source=IP Property Assignment Agt#page22.tif source=IP Property Assignment Agt#page23.tif source=IP Property Assignment Agt#page24.tif source=IP Property Assignment Agt#page25.tif source=IP Property Assignment Agt#page26.tif source=IP Property Assignment Agt#page27.tif source=IP Property Assignment Agt#page28.tif source=IP Property Assignment Agt#page29.tif



This INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT ("Agreement") is made as of October 8, 2010 ("Effective Date"), by and among Philadelphia Media Holdings, LLC ("PMH"), PMH Acquisition, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Parent"), and each of Parent's direct and indirect Subsidiaries listed on the signature pages of the Purchase Agreement (defined below) (collectively with PMH and Parent, the "Sellers") and PN Purchaser Co, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (now known as Philadelphia Media Network Inc., a Delaware corporation, the "Purchaser"). Capitalized terms used herein but not otherwise defined shall have the meanings set forth in the Purchase Agreement.

WHEREAS, each of the Sellers is a debtor and/or debtor-in-possession in chapter 11 proceedings before the United States Bankruptcy Court for the Eastern District of Pennsylvania;

WHEREAS, the Sellers own all right, title, and interest in and to the Intellectual Property, including the trademarks and service marks, trade dress, trade names, and any applications and registrations therefor, and all goodwill associated therewith and domain names, and all other intellectual property identified on <u>Schedule 1</u> attached hereto (the "*Intellectual Property*");

WHEREAS, the Purchaser and the Sellers have heretofore entered into that certain Asset Purchase Agreement dated September 22, 2010, as amended by Amendment No. 1 thereto (the "Purchase Agreement") through which the Sellers have assigned, transferred, and conveyed to the Purchaser all of their rights to the Intellectual Property and the Purchaser has assumed all right and title in and to the Intellectual Property as set forth in said agreement; and

WHEREAS, the parties hereto wish to confirm and memorialize their agreement with respect to the assignment and transfer of the Intellectual Property under the Purchase Agreement as set forth herein; and through this Agreement, the parties are confirming and consummating the transactions contemplated by the Purchase Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual promises herein made and the mutual benefits to be derived therefrom, and in consideration of the representations, warranties and covenants contained herein, and expressly subject to the Purchase Agreement, the parties agree as follows.

- 1. As of the Effective Date, the Sellers, individually and collectively, hereby expressly sell, assign, convey, and transfer to the Purchaser, its successors and assigns, the Sellers' entire right, title and interest in and to the Intellectual Property worldwide, including, without limitation, the goodwill of the business in connection with which the trademarks comprising the Intellectual Property, and all other Intellectual Property identified on Schedule 1 attached hereto, along with the right to recover for damages and profits for past and future infringements and misappropriations of any part of the Intellectual Property and the right to sue for and recover the same throughout the world in the name of the Purchaser, its successors or assigns (the "Assignment").
- 2. The foregoing Assignment shall inure to the benefit of, and be binding upon, the successors, executors, administrators, legal representatives and assigns of the parties hereto.

- 3. The parties agree and confirm that the present Assignment may be made of record in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and any other government offices as appropriate and desired by the Purchaser.
- 4. The parties further agree and confirm that they will provide and/or execute any other documents or agreements that may be necessary to effect the foregoing Assignment.
- 5. The Sellers are executing and delivering this Agreement in accordance with and expressly subject to all of the terms and provisions of the Purchase Agreement. If and to the extent the provisions of this Agreement are inconsistent, the provisions of the Purchase Agreement shall control.
- 6. This Agreement shall be governed by, and construed and enforced in accordance with, the laws of the State of Delaware applicable to contracts made and to be entirely performed therein. In the event of any controversy or claim arising out of or relating to this Agreement or the breach or alleged breach hereof, each of the parties hereto irrevocably (i) submits to the exclusive jurisdiction of the United States Bankruptcy Court for the Eastern District of Pennsylvania, (ii) waives any objection which it may have at any time to the laying of venue of any action or proceeding brought in the United States Bankruptcy Court for the Eastern District of Pennsylvania, (iii) waives any claim that such action or proceeding has been brought in an inconvenient forum, and (iv) agrees that service of process or of any other papers upon such party by registered mail at the address to which notices are required to be sent to such party under Section 14.13 of the Purchase Agreement shall be deemed good, proper and effective service upon such party.
- 7. This Agreement may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original, but all of which together shall constitute one and the same instrument. Signed facsimile copies of this Agreement shall legally bind the parties to the same extent as original documents.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Agreement, made effective as of the Effective Date first written above.

SELLERS:

PHILADELPHIA MEDIA HOLDINGS, LLC
PMH ACQUISITION, LLC
BROAD STREET VIDEO, LLC
PHILADELPHIA NEWSPAPERS, LLC
PHILADELPHIA DIRECT, LLC
PHILLY ONLINE, LLC
PMH HOLDINGS, LLC
BROAD STREET PUBLISHING, LLC
PHILADELPHIA MEDIA, LLC

By:

Name: Joseph A. Bondi

Title Chief Executive Officer

Signature Page to the Intellectual Property Assignment Agreement

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each of the undersigned has caused this Agreement to be executed on its behalf as of the date first above written.

PURCHASER:

PHILADELPHIA MEDIA NETWORK INC.

By:

Name:

Title:

Signature Page to the Intellectual Property Assignment Agreement

SCHEDULE 1 TO THE INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

TRADEMARKS

Philadelphia Newspapers LLC

<u>Mark</u>	<u>Jurisdiction</u>	Registration No./App. No.	Registration/ App. Date	Record Owner
SHOPPERS EXPRESS	US	2,888,050	September 28, 2004	Philadelphia Newspapers, LLC
KILLING PABLO	US	2,783,550	November 18, 2003	Philadelphia Newspapers, LLC
KILLING PABLO	US	2,705,153	April 8, 2003	Philadelphia Newspapers, LLC
JOE SIXPACK	US	2,409,591	November 28. 2000	Philadelphia Newspapers, LLC
JOE SIXPACK	US	77/058,111	December 6, 2006	Philadelphia Newspapers, LLC
TRICLASSIFIEDS	US	2,267,134	August 3, 1999	Philadelphia Newspapers, LLC
VEGAS VIC	US	2,028,832	January 7, 1997	Philadelphia Newspapers, LLC
PHILADELPHIA DAILY NEWS	US	2,022,196	December 10, 1996	Philadelphia Newspapers, LLC
SAVVY READER	US	1,627,049	November 6, 1989	Philadelphia Newspapers, LLC
PHILLYFEED	US	3,161,970	October 24, 2006	Philadelphia Newspapers, LLC
FRONT PAGE POPPERS	US	3,517,012	October 14, 2008	Philadelphia Newspapers, LLC
MS. DEMEANOR	US	3,195,814	January 9, 2007	Philadelphia Newspapers, LLC

100230381 v3

Philadelphia Newspapers LLC continued:

<u>Mark</u>	Jurisdiction	Registration No./App. No.	Registration/ App. Date	Record Owner
PHILADELPHIA DAILY NEWS (color & design)	US	77/618,850	November 20, 2008	Philadelphia Newspapers, LLC
PHILADELPHIA DAILY NEWS (black & white)	US	77/618,897	November 20, 2008	Philadelphia Newspapers, LLC
THE PHILADELPHIA INQUIRER	US	77/618,995	November 20, 2008	Philadelphia Newspapers, LLC
THE PHILADELPHIA INQUIRER (stylized)	US	270,787	May 13, 1930	Philadelphia Newspapers, LLC

100230381 v3

PHILLY ONLINE, LLC

<u>Mark</u>	Jurisdiction	Registration No. App. No.	Registration/ App. Date	Record Owner
PHILLY.COM & DESIGN (COLOR)	US	76/690,173	June 2, 2008	Philly Online, LLC
BALL DESIGN	US	76/690,177	June 2, 2008	Philly Online, LLC
OVER 1.1 MILLION BOOKS, MOVIES	US	77/486,578	May 29, 2008	Philly Online, LLC
"ZEPPY! GO FETCH"	US	77/486,541	5/29/2008	Philly Online, LLC
ZEPPY	US	77/486,553	May 29, 2008	Philly Online, LLC
DOG DESIGN	US	76/690,178	May 30, 3008	Philly Online, LLC
PHILLY UNCORKED	US	77/534,919	July 30, 2008	Philly Online, LLC
PHREQUENCY.COM	US	77/548,443	August 15, 2008	Philly Online, LLC
PHILLY.COM & DESIGN (BLACK AND WHITE)	US	76/690,173	June 2, 2008	Philly Online, LLC
PHILLY.COM	US	77/486,489	May 29, 2008	Philly Online, LLC
PHILLY.COM	US	2,722,762	June 3, 2003	Philly Online, LLC

100230381 v3

Broad Street Publishing, LLC

<u>Mark</u>	Jurisdiction	Registration No./App. No.	Registration/ App. Date	Record Owner
FISHTOWN STAR	PA	3232058	June 14, 2004	Broad Street Publishing, LLC
ART MUSEUM AREA HOME NEWS	PA	3232061	June 14, 2004	Broad Street Publishing, LLC
BRIDESBURG STAR	PA	3232060	June 14, 2004	Broad Street Publishing, LLC
GIRARD HOME NEWS	PA	3232062	June 14, 2004	Broad Street Publishing, LLC
NORTH STAR	PA	3232057	June 14, 2004	Broad Street Publishing,
PORT RICHMOND STAR	PA	3229367	June 14, 2004	Broad Street Publishing, LLC
THREE STAR	PA	3232055	June 14, 2004	Broad Street Publishing,
HOMES & LIVING	US	1,609,758	August 14,1990	Broad Street Publishing, LLC

Philadelphia Direct, LLC

<u>Mark</u>	Jurisdiction	Registration No./App. No.	Registration/App. <u>Date</u>	Record Owner
PHILADELPHIA DIRECT	US	2,118,548	December 2, 1997	Philadelphia Direct, LLC

100230381 v3

PMH Holdings, LLC

<u>Mark</u>	Jurisdiction	Registration No./App. No.	Registration/App. Date	Record Owner
PHILLY.COM THE REGION'S HOME PAGE	US	TX 5-568-063	June 17, 2002	PMH Holdings, Inc.

100230381 v3

DOMAIN NAMES

1STUNIONAUTO.COM

215INSIDER.COM

400NORTHBROAD.COM

ACTIVEADULTHOUSING.CN

ACTIVEADULTHOUSING.COM.CN

ADULTS55PLUSCOMMUNITIES.BIZ

ALLHOMEPHILLY.COM

ALLHOMEPHILLY.MOBI

ALLHOMESPHILLY.COM

ALLHOMESPHILLY.MOBI

ALLRENTALPHILLY.COM

ALLRENTALPHILLY.MOBI

ALLRENTALSPHILLY.COM

ALLRENTALSPHILLY.MOBI

AMPLIFYPH.COM

AMPPHILLY.COM

ANYTHINGANDEVERYTHINGPHILLY.COM

ATLANTICCITYFIRST.COM

ATTYTOOD.COM

BESTPHILLYBARGAINS.COM

BLACKHAWKDOWN.COM

BROADSTREETCOM MU NITYNEWSPAPERS.BIZ

BSCNNEWS.COM

BSCNPAPERS.COM

BUCKSCOUNTYMIDWEEK.COM

CITIZENHUNTER.COM

CITIZENHUNTER.NET

CITIZENHUNTER.ORG

COUPPHILLY.COM

CROWDCOUPS.COM

DAILY-NEWS.COM

DAILYGROUPCOUPS.COM

DAILYNEWSBULLDOG.COM

DEALS4DE.COM

DEALS4DELAWARE.COM

DEALS4PA.COM

DEALS4PHILLY.COM

DEALS4PHILY.COM

DEALS4SJ.COM

DEALS4SOUTHJERSEY.COM

DNBULLDOG.COM

EAGLETARIAN.COM

EARTH2PHILLY.COM

EARTHTOPHILLY.COM

EMAIL-PHILLY.COM

EZTEAR.COM

FLAVIAMONTEIROCOLGAN.ORG

GREATEXPECTATIONS07.COM

GREATEXPECTATIONSNOW.COM

HEARDINTHEHALL.COM

HOMESANDLIVING.BIZ

HOMESANDLIVING.COM

100230381 v3

INKYINSIDER.COM

INQUIRER.COM

INSIDERINPHILLY.COM

KARAOKEPHILLY.COM

KILLINGPABLO.COM

KUDOSCORNER.COM

MONTGOMERYCOUNTYMIDWEEK.COM

MYPHILLYTREND.COM

MYTRENDPUBLICATIONS.COM

NATIONALSUDOKU.COM

NATIONALSU DOKUCHAM PIONSH IP.NET

NATIONALSUDOKUTOURNAMENT.COM

NEVILLEANDWALKER.COM

NORGS.ORG

NORTHEASTTIMES.COM

PENNSYLVANIABOWL.COM

PH1RST.COM

PHAMERADIO.COM

PHILADELPHIABUSINESSUPDATE.COM

PHILADELPHIADAILYNEWS.COM

PHILADELPHIAINQUIRER.COM

PHILADELPHIAINQUIRERSTORE.COM

PHILADELPHIASTYLE.COM

PHILARAMA.COM

PHILLY-INSIDER.COM

PHILLY-TECH.COM

PHILLY-TV.COM

PHILLY-VIDEO.COM

PHILLY.COM

PHILLYADBUILDER.COM

PHILLYBESTBETS.COM

PHILLYBESTBETS.MOBI

PHILLYBOATS.COM

PHILLYBOATS.MOBI

PHILLYBUSINESSUPDATE.COM

PHILLYCACHE.COM

PHILLYCARS.COM

PHILLYCHATTER.COM

PHILLYCLIP.COM

PHILLYCLOUT.COM

PHILLYCLOUT.NET

PHILLYCLOUT.ORG

PHILLYCOMMERCIAL.COM

PHILLYCOMMERCIAL.MOBI

PHILLYCOMMERCIALRE.COM

PHILLYCOMMERCIALRE.MOBI PHILLYCOMMERCIALREALESTATE.COM

PHI LLYCOM M ERCIALREALESTATE.MOBI

100230381 v3

PHILLYCOMPANIES.COM

PHILLYCONFIDENTIAL.COM

PHILLYCORNERS.COM

PHILLYCOUPONS.COM

PHILLYCOUPS.COM

PHILLYDAILYDEALSANDSTEALS.COM

PHILLYDAILYNEWS.COM

PHILLYDAILYSTEALS.COM

PHILLYDEALDIVA.COM

PHILLYDEALSDIVA.COM

PHILLYDEALSHQ.COM

PHILLYDEALYO.COM

PHILLYDIGITALSOLUTIONS.COM

PHILLYDIGITS.COM

PHILLYDO.COM

PHILLYFANFARE.COM

PHILLYFEED.COM

PHILLYFINDER.COM

PHILLYFLOURISH.COM

PHILLYFORRENT.COM

PHILLYFORSALE.COM

PHILLYFUSION.COM

PHILLYFUZ.COM

PHILLYFUZZ.COM

PHILLYGOSSIP.COM

PHILLYGOSSIP.NET

PHILLYGOSSIP.ORG

PHILLYGOSSIP.US

PHILLYGOSSIPBLOG.COM

PHILLYGOSSIPONLINE.COM

PHILLYGOSSIPS.COM

PHILLYGROUPCOUPS.COM

PHILLYHOOPSINSIDER.COM

PHILLYINC.BIZ

PHILLYINC.TV

PHILLYLEGACY.COM

PHILLYLIFE.COM

PHILLYMARKETPLACE.COM

PHI LLYMARKETPLACE.MOBI

PHILLYMEDIAHOLDINGS.COM

PHILLYMENUS.COM

PHILLYMOBILE.COM

PHILLYMOTORCYCLES.COM

PHILLYMOTORCYCLES.MOBI

PHILLYMUSEUMS.COM

PHILLYNEWS.COM

PHILLYNEWSSTORE.COM

PHILLYNUMBERONECLASSIFIED.COM

100230381 v3

PHILLYNUMBERONECLASSIFIEDS.COM

PHILLYNURSES.COM

PHILLYNURSING.COM

PHILLYOKE.COM

PHILLYPAPERS.COM

PHILLYPHIRST.COM

PHILLYPREPS.COM

PHILLYREPORTS.COM

PHILLYRUMOR.COM

PHILLYRUMORS.COM

PHILLYRVS.COM

PHILLYRVS.MOBI

PHILLYSAVINGLEADER.COM

PHILLYSPORTSHUB.COM

PHILLYSTYLE.COM

PHILLYSUDOKU.COM

PHILLYTECH.BIZ

PHILLYTICKETS.COM

PHILLYTOPDEAL.COM

PHILLYTOPDEALS.COM

PHILLYTUBE.COM

PHILLYUNCORKED.COM

PHILLYYP.COM

PHILY4RENT.COM

PHILY4RENT.MOBI

PHILY4SALE.COM

PHILY4SALE.MOBI

PHILYCARS.COM

PHILYDAILYDEAL.COM

PHILYDAILYDEALS.COM

PHILYDEALYO.COM

PHILYFORRENT.COM

PHILYFORRENT.MOBI

PHILYFORSALE.COM

PHILYFORSALE.MOBI

PHILYTOPDEAL.COM

PHILYTOPDEALS.COM

PHLINSIDER.COM

PHREQUENCY.COM

PHREQUENCY.TV

PHREQUENCYTUBE.COM

PHREQUENCYTV.COM

PMHCOMMUNITY.COM

PNIONLINE.COM

REALPHILADELPHIA.COM

REALPHILLY.COM

RECRUITPHILADELPHIA.COM

RECRUITPHILADELPHIA.NET

100230381 v3

RECRUITPHILADELPHIA.ORG

RENTAROUNDPHILLY.COM

RENTARO U NDPH ILLY.MOBI

SEARCHPHILADELPHIA.COM

SIMPLIFINDS.COM

STUDENTUNION30.COM

STUDENTUNION34.COM

SUDOKUNATIONALCHAMPIONSHIP.NET

SUDOKUPHILLY.COM

SUDOKUUS.NET

SUDOKUUSA.NET

TALKADELPHIA.COM

TALKADELPHIA.NET

THEDAILYYO.COM

THEINSIDER.TV

THENORTHEASTTIMES.BIZ

THEPHILADELPHIAINQUIRER.COM

THEPHILLYDISH.COM

THEPHILLYGOSSIP.COM

THEPHLINSIDER.COM

THERETURNOFTHEFLYINGPIG.COM

THERETURNOFTHEFLYINGPIGS.COM

THESTARPUBLICATION.COM

THESTARPUBLICATIONS.COM

THETRENDPUBLICATION.COM

THETRENDPUBLICATIONS.COM

TRICLASSIFIEDS.COM

TRYCLASSIFIEDS.COM

TRYCLASSIFIEDS.NET

USASUDOKOCHAMPIONSHIP.COM

USASUDOKU.NET

USASUDOKUCHAMPIONSHIP.COM

USSUDOKOCHAMPIONSHIP.COM

USSUDOKU.NET

USSUDOKUCHAMPIONSHIP.COM

WHEREPHILLYSAVES.COM

100230381 v3

COPYRIGHTS

Registered with the U.S. Copyright office

Philadelphia Daily News:

		Registration		
Grantor	Copyrights	<u>Date</u>	Status	Registration No.
Philadelphia Newspapers, LLC	PHILADELPHIA DAILY NEWS	March 16, 2010	Registered	TX 6-703-996
Philadelphia Newspapers, LLC	PHILADELPHIA DAILY NEWS	March 16	Registered	TX 6-703-997
Philadelphia Newspapers, LLC	PHILADELPHIA DAILY NEWS	March 16	Registered	TX 6-703-998
Philadelphia Newspapers, LLC	PHILADELPHIA DAILY NEWS	November 30, 2009	Registered	TX 6-700-098
Philadelphia Newspapers, LLC	PHILADELPHIA DAILY NEWS	November 30, 2009	Registered	TX 6-700-097
Philadelphia Newspapers, LLC	PHILADELPHIA DAILY NEWS	November 30, 2009	Registered	TX 6-700-096
Philadelphia Newspapers, LLC	PHILADELPHIA DAILY NEWS	August 13, 2009	Registered	TX 6-700-108
Philadelphia Newspapers, LLC	PHILADELPHIA DAILY NEWS	August 13, 2009	Registered	TX 6-700-109
Philadelphia Newspapers, LLC	PHILADELPHIA DAILY NEWS	August 13, 2009	Registered	TX 6 -700-110
Philadelphia Newspapers, LLC	PHILADELPHIA DAILY NEWS	May 22, 2009	Registered	TX 6-679-575
Philadelphia Newspapers, LLC	PHILADELPHIA DAILY NEWS	May 22, 2009	Registered	TX 6-679-557
Philadelphia Newspapers, LLC	PHILADELPHIA DAILY NEWS	May 22, 2009	Registered	TX 6-679-570

100230381 v3

		Registration		
Grantor	Copyrights	<u>Date</u>	<u>Status</u>	Registration No.
Philadelphia	PHILADELPHIA	May 24, 2009	Registered	TX 6-679-657
Newspapers, LLC	DAILY NEWS			
Philadelphia	PHILADELPHIA	May 24, 2009	Registered	TX 6-679-660
Newspapers,	DAILY NEWS	May 24, 2009	Registered	17 0-0/3-000
LLC				
Philadelphia	PHILADELPHIA	May 24, 2009	Registered	TX 6-679-658
Newspapers,	DAILY NEWS	,		
LLC				
Philadelphia	PHILADELPHIA	November 20,	Registered	TX 6-660-456
Newspapers,	DAILY NEWS	2008		
LLC	DIVI			
Philadelphia	PHILADELPHIA	November 20,	Registered	TX 6-660 -454
Newspapers, LLC	DAILY NEWS	2008		
Philadelphia	PHILADELPHIA	November 20,	Registered	TX 6-660-455
Newspapers,	DAILY NEWS	2008	Registered	IA 0-000-433
LLC	DIMET REWS	2000		
Philadelphia	PHILADELPHIA	August 5,	Registered	TX 6-664-763
Newspapers,	DAILY NEWS	2008		
LLC				
Philadelphia	PHILADELPHIA	August 5,	Registered	TX 6-664-759
Newspapers,	DAILY NEWS	2008		
LLC				
Philadelphia	PHILADELPHIA	August 5,	Registered	TX 6-664761
Newspapers, LLC	DAILY NEWS	2008		
Philadelphia	PHILADELPHIA	Amil 24 2009	Danistanad	TX 6-647-150
Newspapers,	DAILY NEWS	April 24, 2008	Registered	1 X 0-04/-130
LLC	DAILTNEWS			
Philadelphia	PHILADELPHIA	April 24, 2008	Registered	TX 6-647-148
Newspapers,	DAILY NEWS	11,2111 2 11, 2000	registered	
LLC				
Philadelphia	PHILADELPHIA	December 28,	Registered	TX 6-644-380
Newspapers,	DAILY NEWS	2008		
LLC				
Philadelphia	PHILADELPHIA	December 28,	Registered	TX 6-644-378
Newspapers,	DAILY NEWS	2008		
LLC Dhiladalphia	DITT V DET DITT	Danami 20	Decist 1	TV 6 644 270
Philadelphia Newspapers,	PHILADELPHIA DAILY NEWS	December 28, 2008	Registered	TX 6-644-379
LLC	DAILINEWS	2006		
LILO		L	<u> </u>	

	_	Registration		
Grantor	Copyrights	<u>Date</u>	<u>Status</u>	Registration No.
Philadelphia	PHILADELPHIA	April 5, 2007	Registered	TX 6-613-983
Newspapers, LLC	DAILY NEWS			
Philadelphia	PHILADELPHIA	April 5, 2007	Pagistanad	TV 6 612 007
Newspapers,	DAILY NEWS	April 5, 2007	Registered	TX 6-613-987
LLC				
Philadelphia	PHILADELPHIA	April 5, 2007	Registered	TX 6-498-899
Newspapers, LLC	DAILY NEWS			
Philadelphia	PHILADELPHIA	January 1,	Registered	TX 6-505-144
Newspapers,	DAILY NEWS	2007		
LLC	DITTI I DEVEN			
Philadelphia Newspapers,	PHILADELPHIA	January 1,	Registered	TX 6-498-901
LLC	DAILY NEWS	2007		
Philadelphia	PHILADELPHIA	January 1,	Registered	TX 6-498-898
Newspapers,	DAILY NEWS	2007	Registered	17.0-490-090
LLC				
Philadelphia	PHILADELPHIA	November 3,	Registered	TX 6-498-898
Newspapers, LLC	DAILY NEWS	2006		
Philadelphia	PHILADELPHIA	November 3,	Docietanad	TV (400 002
Newspapers,	DAILY NEWS	2006	Registered	TX 6-498-893
LLC		2000		
Philadelphia	PHILADELPHIA	November 3,	Registered	TX 6-498-894
Newspapers,	DAILY NEWS	2006		
LLC Dhiladalahia	DITT A DEL DITTA	NY 1 0		
Philadelphia Newspapers,	PHILADELPHIA DAILY NEWS	November 3, 2006	Registered	TX 6-498-895
LLC	DAILTNEWS	2006		
		İ		
Philadelphia	PHILADELPHIA	March 29,	Registered	TX 6-128-284
Newspapers,	DAILY NEWS	2005		
LLC				
Philadelphia	PHILADELPHIA	March 29,	Registered	TX 6-128-281
Newspapers,	DAILY NEWS	2005	registered	17 0-120-201
LLC				
Philadelphia	PHILADELPHIA	January 11,	Registered	TX 6-093-688
Newspapers, LLC	DAILY NEWS	2005		
LLC				
	<u> </u>	L	<u> </u>	

Cuantan	0	Registration	G	
Grantor	Copyrights	<u>Date</u>	Status	Registration No.
Philadelphia Newspapers, LLC	PHILADELPHIA DAILY NEWS	January 11, 2005	Registered	TX 6-093-690
Philadelphia Newspapers, LLC	PHILADELPHIA DAILY NEWS	January 11, 2005	Registered	TX 6-093-696
Philadelphia Newspapers, LLC	PHILADELPHIA DAILY NEWS	September 10, 2004	Registered	TX 6-033-114
Philadelphia Newspapers, LLC	PHILADELPHIA DAILY NEWS	September 10, 2004	Registered	TX 6-033-113
Philadelphia Newspapers, LLC	PHILADELPHIA DAILY NEWS	September 10, 2004	Registered	TX 6-033-112
Philadelphia Newspapers, LLC	PHILADELPHIA DAILY NEWS	June 1, 2004	Registered	TX 5-970-864
Philadelphia Newspapers, LLC	PHILADELPHIA DAILY NEWS	June 1, 2004	Registered	TX 5-970-871
Philadelphia Newspapers, LLC	PHILADELPHIA DAILY NEWS	June 1, 2004	Registered	TX 5-970-866
Philadelphia Newspapers, LLC	PHILADELPHIA DAILY NEWS	March 16, 2004	Registered	TX 5-902-811
Philadelphia Newspapers, LLC	PHILADELPHIA DAILY NEWS	March 16, 2004	Registered	TX 5-902-803
Philadelphia Newspapers, LLC	PHILADELPHIA DAILY NEWS	March 16, 2004	Registered	TX 5-902-815

Granton	Commista	Registration	C	Davistantian NI
Grantor	Copyrights	<u>Date</u>	Status	Registration No.
Philadelphia Newspapers, LLC	PHILADELPHIA DAILY NEWS	March 16, 2004	Registered	TX 5-960-723
Philadelphia Newspapers, LLC	PHILADELPHIA DAILY NEWS	March 16, 2004	Registered	TX 5-960-724
Philadelphia Newspapers, LLC	PHILADELPHIA DAILY NEWS	November 19, 2003	Registered	TX 6-118-632
Philadelphia Newspapers, LLC	PHILADELPHIA DAILY NEWS	November 19, 2003	Registered	TX 5-874-622
Philadelphia Newspapers, LLC	PHILADELPHIA DAILY NEWS	November 19, 2003	Registered	TX 5-873-876
Philadelphia Newspapers, LLC	PHILADELPHIA DAILY NEWS	October 21, 2003	Registered	TX 5-868-348
Philadelphia Newspapers, LLC	PHILADELPHIA DAILY NEWS	October 21, 2003	Registered	TX 5-868-354
Philadelphia Newspapers, LLC	PHILADELPHIA DAILY NEWS	July 7, 2003	Registered	TX 5-800-511
Philadelphia Newspapers, LLC	PHILADELPHIA DAILY NEWS	April 22, 2003	Registered	TX 5-729-421
Philadelphia Newspapers, LLC	PHILADELPHIA DAILY NEWS	April 22, 2003	Registered	TX 5-729-417
Philadelphia Newspapers, LLC	PHILADELPHIA DAILY NEWS	April 22, 2003	Registered	TX 5-747-569

Grantor	Copyrights	Registration <u>Date</u>	<u>Status</u>	Registration No.
Philadelphia Newspapers, LLC	PHILADELPHIA DAILY NEWS	April 22, 2003	Registered	TX 5-747-588
Philadelphia Newspapers, LLC	PHILADELPHIA DAILY NEWS	January 16, 2003	Registered	TX 5-651-928
Philadelphia Newspapers, LLC	PHILADELPHIA DAILY NEWS	January 16, 2003	Registered	TX 5-651-913
Philadelphia Newspapers, LLC	PHILADELPHIA DAILY NEWS	January 16, 2003	Registered	TX 5-651-874
Philadelphia Newspapers, LLC	PHILADELPHIA DAILY NEWS	October 22, 2002	Registered	TX 5-604-763
Philadelphia Newspapers, LLC	PHILADELPHIA DAILY NEWS	October 22, 2002	Registered	TX 5-604-764
Philadelphia Newspapers, LLC	PHILADELPHIA DAILY NEWS	October 22, 2002	Registered	TX 5-604-767
Philadelphia Newspapers, LLC	PHILADELPHIA DAILY NEWS	June 12, 2002	Registered	TX 5-537-700
Philadelphia Newspapers, LLC	PHILADELPHIA DAILY NEWS	June 12, 2002	Registered	TX 5-537-701
Philadelphia Newspapers, LLC	PHILADELPHIA DAILY NEWS	June 12, 2002	Registered	TX 5-537-702
Philadelphia Newspapers, LLC	PHILADELPHIA DAILY NEWS	March 1, 2002	Registered	TX 5-426-583

Grantor	Copyrights	Registration Date	Status	Registration No.
Philadelphia Newspapers, LLC	PHILADELPHIA DAILY NEWS	March 1, 2002	Registered	TX 5-426-587
Philadelphia Newspapers, LLC	PHILADELPHIA DAILY NEWS	January 22, 2002	Registered	TX 5-426-569
Philadelphia Newspapers, LLC	PHILADELPHIA DAILY NEWS	January 22, 2002	Registered	TX 5-426-571
Philadelphia Newspapers, LLC	PHILADELPHIA DAILY NEWS	November 23, 2001	Registered	TX 5-425-786
Philadelphia Newspapers, LLC	PHILADELPHIA DAILY NEWS	November 23, 2001	Registered	TX 5-433-204
Philadelphia Newspapers, LLC	PHILADELPHIA DAILY NEWS	November 23, 2001	Registered	TX 5-433-222
P Philadelphia Newspapers, LLC	PHILADELPHIA DAILY NEWS	November 23, 2001	Registered	TX 5-433-210
Philadelphia Newspapers, LLC	PHILADELPHIA DAILY NEWS	June 25, 2001	Registered	TX 5-345-159
Philadelphia Newspapers, LLC	PHILADELPHIA DAILY NEWS	June 25, 2001	Registered	TX 5-345-165
Philadelphia Newspapers, LLC	PHILADELPHIA DAILY NEWS	June 25, 2001	Registered	TX 5-345-167

Grantor	Copyrights	Registration Date	Status	Registration No.
Philadelphia Newspapers, LLC	PHILADELPHIA DAILY NEWS	June 25, 2001	Registered	TX 5-345-166
Philadelphia Newspapers, LLC	PHILADELPHIA DAILY NEWS	May 7, 2001	Registered	TX 5-321-465
Philadelphia Newspapers, LLC	PHILADELPHIA DAILY NEWS	May 5, 2001	Registered	TX 5-286-655
Philadelphia Newspapers, LLC	PHILADELPHIA DAILY NEWS	April 13, 2001	Registered	TX 5-294-026
Philadelphia Newspapers, LLC	PHILADELPHIA DAILY NEWS	April 13, 2001	Registered	TX 5-294-027
Philadelphia Newspapers, LLC	PHILADELPHIA DAILY NEWS	April 10, 2001	Registered	TX 5-293-525
Philadelphia Newspapers, LLC	PHILADELPHIA DAILY NEWS	April 10, 2001	Registered	TX 5-293-526
Philadelphia Newspapers, LLC	PHILADELPHIA DAILY NEWS	April 10, 2001	Registered	TX 5-293-517
Philadelphia Newspapers, LLC	PHILADELPHIA DAILY NEWS	April 10, 2001	Registered	TX 5-293-523
Philadelphia Newspapers, LLC	PHILADELPHIA DAILY NEWS	April 10, 2001	Registered	TX 5-293-519

Grantor	Copyrights	Registration Date	Status	Registration No.
Philadelphia Newspapers, LLC	PHILADELPHIA DAILY NEWS	April 10, 2001	Registered	TX 5-293-524
Philadelphia Newspapers, LLC	PHILADELPHIA DAILY NEWS	April 10, 2001	Registered	TX 5-293-520
Philadelphia Newspapers, LLC	PHILADELPHIA DAILY NEWS	April 10, 2001	Registered	TX 5-293-518
Philadelphia Newspapers, LLC	PHILADELPHIA DAILY NEWS	April 5, 2001	Registered	TX 5-286-665
Philadelphia Newspapers, LLC	PHILADELPHIA DAILY NEWS	April 5, 2001	Registered	TX 5-282-872
Philadelphia Newspapers, LLC	PHILADELPHIA DAILY NEWS	April 5, 2001	Registered	TX 5-286-668
Philadelphia Newspapers, LLC	PHILADELPHIA DAILY NEWS	April 5, 2001	Registered	TX 5-286-666
Philadelphia Newspapers, LLC	PHILADELPHIA DAILY NEWS	April 5, 2001	Registered	TX 5-282-854
Philadelphia Newspapers, LLC	PHILADELPHIA DAILY NEWS	April 5, 2001	Registered	TX 5-286-669
Philadelphia Newspapers, LLC	PHILADELPHIA DAILY NEWS	April 5, 2001	Registered	TX 5-286-654

Grantor	Copyrights	Registration Date	Status	Pagistration No.
Philadelphia Newspapers, LLC	PHILADELPHIA DAILY NEWS	April 5, 2001	Status Registered	Registration No. TX 5-286-667
Philadelphia Newspapers, LLC	PHILADELPHIA DAILY NEWS	April 5, 2001	Registered	TX 5-282-871
Philadelphia Newspapers, LLC	PHILADELPHIA DAILY NEWS	January 8, 2001	Registered	TX 5-282-869
Philadelphia Newspapers, LLC	PHILADELPHIA DAILY NEWS	February 14, 2000	Registered	TX 5-052-187
Philadelphia Newspapers, LLC	PHILADELPHIA DAILY NEWS	February 14, 2000	Registered	TX 5-052-185
Philadelphia Newspapers, LLC	PHILADELPHIA DAILY NEWS	October 29, 1999	Registered	TX 4-986-880
Philadelphia Newspapers, LLC	PHILADELPHIA DAILY NEWS	September 16, 1999	Registered	TX 4-987-146
Philadelphia Newspapers, LLC	PHILADELPHIA DAILY NEWS	September 16, 1999	Registered	TX 4-987-125
Philadelphia Newspapers, LLC	PHILADELPHIA DAILY NEWS	August 2, 1999	Registered	TX 4-952-173
Philadelphia Newspapers, LLC	PHILADELPHIA DAILY NEWS	August 2, 1999	Registered	TX 4-952-177
Philadelphia Newspapers, LLC	PHILADELPHIA DAILY NEWS	May 17, 1999	Registered	TX 4-919-688

		Registration		
<u>Grantor</u>	Copyrights	Date	<u>Status</u>	Registration No.
Philadelphia Newspapers, LLC	PHILADELPHIA DAILY NEWS	May 17, 1999	Registered	TX 4-919-701
Philadelphia Newspapers, LLC	PHILADELPHIA DAILY NEWS	May 17, 1999	Registered	TX 4-919-698
Philadelphia Newspapers, LLC	PHILADELPHIA DAILY NEWS	May 7, 1999	Registered	TX 4-948-818
Philadelphia Newspapers, LLC	PHILADELPHIA DAILY NEWS	May 7, 1999	Registered	TX 4-948-819
Philadelphia Newspapers, LLC	PHILADELPHIA DAILY NEWS	May 7, 1999	Registered	TX 4-948-820
Philadelphia Newspapers, LLC]	PHILADELPHIA DAILY NEWS	May 7, 1999	Registered	TX 4-948-821
Philadelphia Newspapers, LLC	PHILADELPHIA DAILY NEWS	April 20, 1998	Registered	TX 4-650-373
Philadelphia Newspapers, LLC	PHILADELPHIA DAILY NEWS	April 20, 1998	Registered	TX 4-650-374
Philadelphia Newspapers, LLC]	PHILADELPHIA DAILY NEWS	April 20, 1998	Registered	TX 4-650-375
Philadelphia Newspapers, LLC	PHILADELPHIA DAILY NEWS	April 20, 1998	Registered	TX 4-650-376
Philadelphia Newspapers, LLC	PHILADELPHIA DAILY NEWS	April 20, 1998	Registered	TX 4-650-377

Grantor	Copyrights	Registration Date	<u>Status</u>	Registration No.
Philadelphia Newspapers, LLC	PHILADELPHIA DAILY NEWS	April 20, 1998	Registered	TX 4-650-378
Philadelphia Newspapers, LLC	PHILADELPHIA DAILY NEWS	April 20, 1998	Registered	TX 4-650-379
Philadelphia Newspapers, LLC	PHILADELPHIA DAILY NEWS	April 20, 1998	Registered	TX 4-650-380
Philadelphia Newspapers, LLC	PHILADELPHIA DAILY NEWS	April 20, 1998	Registered	TX 4-650-381
Philadelphia Newspapers, LLC	PHILADELPHIA DAILY NEWS	April 20, 1998	Registered	TX 4-650-382
Philadelphia Newspapers, LLC	PHILADELPHIA DAILY NEWS	April 20, 1998	Registered	TX 4-650-383
Philadelphia Newspapers, LLC	PHILADELPHIA DAILY NEWS	April 20, 1998	Registered	TX 4-650-384
Philadelphia Newspapers, LLC	PHILADELPHIA DAILY NEWS	April 20, 1998	Registered	TX 4-650-385
Philadelphia Newspapers, LLC	PHILADELPHIA DAILY NEWS	April 20, 1998	Registered	TX 4-650-386
Philadelphia Newspapers, LLC	PHILADELPHIA DAILY NEWS	April 14, 1998	Registered	TX 4-650-304
Philadelphia Newspapers, LLC	PHILADELPHIA DAILY NEWS	April 14, 1998	Registered	TX 4-650-296

Grantor	Copyrights	Registration Date	<u>Status</u>	Registration No.
Philadelphia Newspapers, LLC	PHILADELPHIA DAILY NEWS	April 14, 1998	Registered	TX 4-650-298
Philadelphia Newspapers, LLC	PHILADELPHIA DAILY NEWS	February 2, 1998	Registered	TX 4-650-388
Philadelphia Newspapers, LLC	PHILADELPHIA DAILY NEWS	February 2, 1998	Registered	TX 4-650-387
Philadelphia Newspapers, LLC	PHILADELPHIA DAILY NEWS	December 22, 1997	Registered	TX 4-661-077
Philadelphia Newspapers, LLC	PHILADELPHIA DAILY NEWS	December 18, 1997	Registered	TX 4-935-319
Philadelphia Newspapers, LLC	PHILADELPHIA DAILY NEWS	December 18, 1997	Registered	TX 4-935-324
Philadelphia Newspapers, LLC	PHILADELPHIA DAILY NEWS	December 18, 1997	Registered	TX 4-935-318
Philadelphia Newspapers, LLC	PHILADELPHIA DAILY NEWS	December 18, 1997	Registered	TX 4-935-325
Philadelphia Newspapers, LLC	PHILADELPHIA DAILY NEWS	December 18, 1997	Registered	TX 4-935-320
Philadelphia Newspapers, LLC	PHILADELPHIA DAILY NEWS	December 18, 1997	Registered	TX 4-935-321
Philadelphia Newspapers, LLC	PHILADELPHIA DAILY NEWS	December 18, 1997	Registered	TX 4-935-322

Grantor	Copyrights	Registration Date	<u>Status</u>	Registration No.
Philadelphia Newspapers, LLC	PHILADELPHIA DAILY NEWS	December 18, 1997	Registered	TX 4-935-323
Philadelphia Newspapers, LLC	PHILADELPHIA DAILY NEWS	May 10, 1996	Registered	TX 4-271-824
Philadelphia Newspapers, LLC	PHILADELPHIA DAILY NEWS	January 3, 1996	Registered	TX 4-181-178
Philadelphia Newspapers, LLC	PHILADELPHIA DAILY NEWS	January 3, 1996	Registered	TX 4-181-176
Philadelphia Newspapers, LLC	PHILADELPHIA DAILY NEWS	October 2, 1995	Registered	TX 4-101-849
Philadelphia Newspapers, LLC	PHILADELPHIA DAILY NEWS	October 2, 1995	Registered	TX 4-110-683
Philadelphia Newspapers, LLC	PHILADELPHIA DAILY NEWS	October 2, 1995	Registered	TX 4-101-848
Philadelphia Newspapers, LLC	PHILADELPHIA DAILY NEWS	October 2, 1995	Registered	TX 4-101-850
Philadelphia Newspapers, LLC	PHILADELPHIA DAILY NEWS	October 2, 1995	Registered	TX 4-110-681
Philadelphia Newspapers, LLC	PHILADELPHIA DAILY NEWS	October 2, 1995	Registered	TX 4-110-687
Philadelphia Newspapers, LLC	PHILADELPHIA DAILY NEWS	March 31, 1995	Registered	TX 4-004-788

Grantor	Copyrights	Registration Date	Status	Registration No.
Philadelphia Newspapers, LLC	PHILADELPHIA DAILY NEWS	March 31, 1995	Registered	TX 4-004-789
Philadelphia Newspapers, LLC	PHILADELPHIA DAILY NEWS	December 30, 1994	Registered	TX 3-988-416
Philadelphia Newspapers, LLC	PHILADELPHIA DAILY NEWS	December 30, 1994	Registered	TX 3-970-180
Philadelphia Newspapers, LLC	PHILADELPHIA DAILY NEWS	December 30, 1994	Registered	TX 3-970-179
Philadelphia Newspapers, LLC	PHILADELPHIA DAILY NEWS	October 17, 1994	Registered	TX 3-909-730
Philadelphia Newspapers, LLC	PHILADELPHIA DAILY NEWS	October 17, 1994	Registered	TX 3-909-732
Philadelphia Newspapers, LLC	PHILADELPHIA DAILY NEWS	September 6, 1994	Registered	TX 3-915-924
Philadelphia Newspapers, LLC	PHILADELPHIA DAILY NEWS	August 18, 1994	Registered	TX 4-094-984
Philadelphia Newspapers, LLC	PHILADELPHIA DAILY NEWS	August 18, 1994	Registered	TX 3-915-895
Philadelphia Newspapers, LLC	PHILADELPHIA DAILY NEWS	May 31, 1994	Registered	TX 3-774-453
Philadelphia Newspapers, LLC	PHILADELPHIA DAILY NEWS	May 2, 1994	Registered	TX 3-909-710

Grantor	Copyrights	Registration Date	Status	Registration No.
Philadelphia Newspapers, LLC	PHILADELPHIA DAILY NEWS	April 29, 1994	Registered	TX 3-786-927
Philadelphia Newspapers, LLC	PHILADELPHIA DAILY NEWS	April 29, 1994	Registered	TX 3-786-928
Philadelphia Newspapers, LLC	PHILADELPHIA DAILY NEWS	February 25, 1994	Registered	TX 3-774-452
Philadelphia Newspapers, LLC	PHILADELPHIA DAILY NEWS	November 9, 1993	Registered	TX 3-803-751
Philadelphia Newspapers, LLC	PHILADELPHIA DAILY NEWS	December 6, 1993	Registered	TX 3-773-858
Philadelphia Newspapers, LLC	PHILADELPHIA DAILY NEWS	October 25, 1993	Registered	TX 3-694-348
Philadelphia Newspapers, LLC	PHILADELPHIA DAILY NEWS	October 25, 1993	Registered	TX 3-694-346
Philadelphia Newspapers, LLC	PHILADELPHIA DAILY NEWS	October 25, 1993	Registered	TX 3-694-364

THE PHILADELPHIA INQUIRER

	<u> JELPHIA INQUIR</u>	CER		
Philadelphia Newspapers, LLC	THE PHILADELPHIA INQUIRER	March 16, 2010	Registered	TX 6-704-000
Philadelphia Newspapers, LLC	THE PHILADELPHIA INQUIRER	March 16, 2010	Registered	TX 6-704-001
Philadelphia Newspapers, LLC	THE PHILADELPHIA INQUIRER	March 16, 2010	Registered	TX 6-704-002
Philadelphia Newspapers, LLC	THE PHILADELPHIA INQUIRER	November 30, 2009	Registered	TX 6-700-092
Philadelphia Newspapers, LLC	THE PHILADELPHIA INQUIRER	November 30, 2009	Registered	TX 6-700-093
Philadelphia Newspapers, LLC	THE PHILADELPHIA INQUIRER	November 30, 2009	Registered	TX 6-700-094
Philadelphia Newspapers, LLC	THE PHILADELPHIA INQUIRER	November 30, 2009	Registered	TX 6-700-095
Philadelphia Newspapers, LLC	THE PHILADELPHIA INQUIRER	August 13, 2009	Registered	TX 6-700-111
Philadelphia Newspapers, LLC	THE PHILADELPHIA INQUIRER	August 13, 2009	Registered	TX 6-700-112
Philadelphia Newspapers, LLC	THE PHILADELPHIA INQUIRER	May 22, 2009	Registered	TX 6-679-574
Philadelphia Newspapers, LLC	THE PHILADELPHIA INQUIRER	May 22, 2009	Registered	TX 6-679-569

100230381 v3

Philadelphia Newspapers, LLC	THE PHILADELPHIA INQUIRER	May 22, 2009	Registered	TX 6-679-572
Philadelphia Newspapers, LLC	THE PHILADELPHIA INQUIRER	May 22, 2009	Registered	TX 6-679-573
Philadelphia Newspapers, LLC	THE PHILADELPHIA INQUIRER	March 24, 2009	Registered	TX 6-679-659
Philadelphia Newspapers, LLC	THE PHILADELPHIA INQUIRER	March 23, 2009	Registered	TX 6-679-664
Philadelphia Newspapers, LLC	THE PHILADELPHIA INQUIRER	November 20, 2008	Registered	TX 6-660-459
Philadelphia Newspapers, LLC	THE PHILADELPHIA INQUIRER	November 20, 2008	Registered	TX 6-660-458
Philadelphia Newspapers, LLC	THE PHILADELPHIA INQUIRER	November 20, 2008	Registered	TX 6-660-457
Philadelphia Newspapers, LLC	THE PHILADELPHIA INQUIRER	November 20, 2008	Registered	TX 6-660-458
Philadelphia Newspapers, LLC	THE PHILADELPHIA INQUIRER	April 24, 2008	Registered	TX 6-647-153
Philadelphia Newspapers, LLC	THE PHILADELPHIA INQUIRER	April 24, 2008	Registered	TX 6-647-152
Philadelphia Newspapers, LLC	THE PHILADELPHIA INQUIRER	October 10, 2007	Registered	TX 6-646-335

Philadelphia Newspapers, LLC	THE PHILADELPHIA INQUIRER	October 10, 2007	Registered	TX 6-646-336
Philadelphia Newspapers, LLC	THE PHILADELPHIA INQUIRER	April 5, 2007	Registered	TX 6-613-982
Philadelphia Newspapers, LLC	THE PHILADELPHIA INQUIRER	April 5, 2007	Registered	TX 6-613-988
Philadelphia Newspapers, LLC	THE PHILADELPHIA INQUIRER	May 4, 2006	Registered	TX 6-337-635
Philadelphia Newspapers, LLC	THE PHILADELPHIA INQUIRER	May 4, 2006	Registered	TX 6-344-696
Philadelphia Newspapers, LLC	THE PHILADELPHIA INQUIRER	March 29, 2005	Registered	TX 6-128-278
Philadelphia Newspapers, LLC	THE PHILADELPHIA INQUIRER	March 29, 2005	Registered	TX 6-128-285
Philadelphia Newspapers, LLC	THE PHILADELPHIA INQUIRER	January 11, 2005	Registered	TX 6-093-681
Philadelphia Newspapers, LLC	THE PHILADELPHIA INQUIRER	January 11, 2005	Registered	TX 6-093-684
Philadelphia Newspapers, LLC	THE PHILADELPHIA INQUIRER	January 11, 2005	Registered	TX 6-078-615
Philadelphia Newspapers, LLC	THE PHILADELPHIA INQUIRER	September 8, 2004	Registered	TX 6-033-141

Philadelphia Newspapers, LLC	THE PHILADELPHIA INQUIRER	September 8, 2004	Registered	TX 6-052-630
Philadelphia Newspapers, LLC	THE PHILADELPHIA INQUIRER	September 8, 2004	Registered	TX 6-052-729
Philadelphia Newspapers, LLC	THE PHILADELPHIA INQUIRER	September 8, 2004	Registered	TX 6-052-746
Philadelphia Newspapers, LLC	THE PHILADELPHIA INQUIRER	June 1, 2004	Registered	TX 5-970-875
Philadelphia Newspapers, LLC	THE PHILADELPHIA INQUIRER	June 1, 2004	Registered	TX 5-970-876
Philadelphia Newspapers, LLC	THE PHILADELPHIA INQUIRER	June 1, 2004	Registered	TX 5-995-726
Philadelphia Newspapers, LLC	THE PHILADELPHIA INQUIRER	March 16, 2004	Registered	TX 5-921-893
Philadelphia Newspapers, LLC	THE PHILADELPHIA INQUIRER	March 16, 2004	Registered	TX 5-921-895
Philadelphia Newspapers, LLC	THE PHILADELPHIA INQUIRER	March 16, 2004	Registered	TX 5-921-894
Philadelphia Newspapers, LLC	THE PHILADELPHIA INQUIRER	March 16, 2004	Registered	TX 5-921-892
Philadelphia Newspapers, LLC	THE PHILADELPHIA INQUIRER	March 16, 2004	Registered	TX 5-921-913

Philadelphia Newspapers, LLC	THE PHILADELPHIA INQUIRER	November 19, 2003	Registered	TX 5-873-883
Philadelphia Newspapers, LLC	THE PHILADELPHIA INQUIRER	November 19, 2003	Registered	TX 5-874-625
Philadelphia Newspapers, LLC	THE PHILADELPHIA INQUIRER	November 19, 2003	Registered	TX 5-922-424
Philadelphia Newspapers, LLC	THE PHILADELPHIA INQUIRER	October 21, 2003	Registered	TX 5-868-365
Philadelphia Newspapers, LLC	THE PHILADELPHIA INQUIRER	July 7, 2003	Registered	TX 5-800-525
Philadelphia Newspapers, LLC	THE PHILADELPHIA INQUIRER	April 22, 2003	Registered	TX 5-707-877
Philadelphia Newspapers, LLC	THE PHILADELPHIA INQUIRER	April 22, 2003	Registered	TX 5-707-875
Philadelphia Newspapers, LLC	THE PHILADELPHIA INQUIRER	April 22, 2003	Registered	TX 5-707-876
Philadelphia Newspapers, LLC	THE PHILADELPHIA INQUIRER	April 22, 2003	Registered	TX 5-707-874
Philadelphia Newspapers, LLC	THE PHILADELPHIA INQUIRER	March 21, 2003	Registered	TX 5-868-364
Philadelphia Newspapers, LLC	THE PHILADELPHIA INQUIRER	January 16, 2003	Registered	TX 5-651-835

Philadelphia Newspapers, LLC	THE PHILADELPHIA INQUIRER	October 22, 2002	Registered	TX 5-639-706
Philadelphia Newspapers, LLC	THE PHILADELPHIA INQUIRER	October 22, 2002	Registered	TX 5-649-140
Philadelphia Newspapers, LLC	THE PHILADELPHIA INQUIRER	October 22, 2002	Registered	TX 5-639-707
Philadelphia Newspapers, LLC	THE PHILADELPHIA INQUIRER	October 22, 2002	Registered	TX 5-639-708
Philadelphia Newspapers, LLC	THE PHILADELPHIA INQUIRER	June 12, 2002	Registered	TX 5-609-372
Philadelphia Newspapers, LLC	THE PHILADELPHIA INQUIRER	June 12, 2002	Registered	TX 5-537-697
Philadelphia Newspapers, LLC	THE PHILADELPHIA INQUIRER	June 12, 2002	Registered	TX 5-537-694
Philadelphia Newspapers, LLC	THE PHILADELPHIA INQUIRER	March 1, 2002	Registered	TX 5-426-580
Philadelphia Newspapers, LLC	THE PHILADELPHIA INQUIRER	March 1, 2002	Registered	TX 5-426-581
Philadelphia Newspapers, LLC	THE PHILADELPHIA INQUIRER	March 1, 2002	Registered	TX 5-426-584
Philadelphia Newspapers, LLC	THE PHILADELPHIA INQUIRER	January 22, 2002	Registered	TX 5-426-574

Philadelphia Newspapers, LLC	THE PHILADELPHIA INQUIRER	January 22, 2002	Registered	TX 5-426-573
Philadelphia Newspapers, LLC	THE PHILADELPHIA INQUIRER	November 23, 2001	Registered	TX 5-425-787
Philadelphia Newspapers, LLC	THE PHILADELPHIA INQUIRER	November 23, 2001	Registered	TX 5-425-756
Philadelphia Newspapers, LLC	THE PHILADELPHIA INQUIRER	November 23, 2001	Registered	TX 5-425-788
Philadelphia Newspapers, LLC	THE PHILADELPHIA INQUIRER	November 23, 2001	Registered	TX 5-433-232
Philadelphia Newspapers, LLC	THE PHILADELPHIA INQUIRER	June 25, 2001	Registered	TX 5-345-286
Philadelphia Newspapers, LLC	THE PHILADELPHIA INQUIRER	June 25, 2001	Registered	TX 5-345-171
Philadelphia Newspapers, LLC	THE PHILADELPHIA INQUIRER	April 16, 2001	Registered	TX 5-491-195
Philadelphia Newspapers, LLC	THE PHILADELPHIA INQUIRER	April 10, 2001	Registered	TX 5-298-882
Philadelphia Newspapers, LLC	THE PHILADELPHIA INQUIRER	April 10, 2001	Registered	TX 5-282-863
Philadelphia Newspapers, LLC	THE PHILADELPHIA INQUIRER	April 10, 2001	Registered	TX 5-282-862

Philadelphia Newspapers, LLC	THE PHILADELPHIA INQUIRER	April 5, 2001	Registered	TX 5-282-874
Philadelphia Newspapers, LLC	THE PHILADELPHIA INQUIRER	April 5, 2001	Registered	TX 5-282-873
Philadelphia Newspapers, LLC	THE PHILADELPHIA INQUIRER	April 5, 2001	Registered	TX 5-286-626
Philadelphia Newspapers, LLC	THE PHILADELPHIA INQUIRER	April 5, 2001	Registered	TX 5-286-627
Philadelphia Newspapers, LLC	THE PHILADELPHIA INQUIRER	April 5, 2001	Registered	TX 5-286-633
Philadelphia Newspapers, LLC	THE PHILADELPHIA INQUIRER	November 8, 2000	Registered	TX 5-199-646
Philadelphia Newspapers, LLC	THE PHILADELPHIA INQUIRER	November 8, 2000	Registered	TX 5-199-648
Philadelphia Newspapers, LLC	THE PHILADELPHIA INQUIRER	November 8, 2000	Registered	TX 5-199-647
Philadelphia Newspapers, LLC	THE PHILADELPHIA INQUIRER	August 7, 2000	Registered	TX 5-006-934
Philadelphia Newspapers, LLC	THE PHILADELPHIA INQUIRER	August 7, 2000	Registered	TX 5-006-935
Philadelphia Newspapers, LLC	THE PHILADELPHIA INQUIRER	August 7, 2000	Registered	TX 5-006-945

Philadelphia Newspapers, LLC	THE PHILADELPHIA INQUIRER	August 7, 2000	Registered	TX 5-006-947
Philadelphia Newspapers, LLC	THE PHILADELPHIA INQUIRER	August 7, 2000	Registered	TX 5-006-936
Philadelphia Newspapers, LLC	THE PHILADELPHIA INQUIRER	August 7, 2000	Registered	TX 5-161-807
Philadelphia Newspapers, LLC	THE PHILADELPHIA INQUIRER	February 14, 2000	Registered	TX 5-052-131
Philadelphia Newspapers, LLC	THE PHILADELPHIA INQUIRER	February 14, 2000	Registered	TX 5-052-190
Philadelphia Newspapers, LLC	THE PHILADELPHIA INQUIRER	October 29, 1999	Registered	TX 5-000-317
Philadelphia Newspapers, LLC	THE PHILADELPHIA INQUIRER	September 16, 1999	Registered	TX 4-987-148
Philadelphia Newspapers, LLC	THE PHILADELPHIA INQUIRER	September 16, 1999	Registered	TX 4-987-147
Philadelphia Newspapers, LLC	THE PHILADELPHIA INQUIRER	September 16, 1999	Registered	TX 4-987-118
Philadelphia Newspapers, LLC	THE PHILADELPHIA INQUIRER	August 2, 1999	Registered	TX 4-970-502
Philadelphia Newspapers, LLC	THE PHILADELPHIA INQUIRER	August 2, 1999	Registered	TX 4-951-614

Philadelphia Newspapers, LLC	THE PHILADELPHIA INQUIRER	May 17, 1999	Registered	TX 4-919-722
Philadelphia Newspapers, LLC	THE PHILADELPHIA INQUIRER	May 17, 1999	Registered	TX 4-919-708
Philadelphia Newspapers, LLC	THE PHILADELPHIA INQUIRER	May 7, 1999	Registered	TX 4-903-467
Philadelphia Newspapers, LLC	THE PHILADELPHIA INQUIRER	May 7, 1999	Registered	TX 4-903-468
Philadelphia Newspapers, LLC	THE PHILADELPHIA INQUIRER	May 7, 1999	Registered	TX 4-903-470
Philadelphia Newspapers, LLC	THE PHILADELPHIA INQUIRER	May 7, 1999	Registered	TX 4-903-469
Philadelphia Newspapers, LLC	THE PHILADELPHIA INQUIRER	May 7, 1999	Registered	TX 4-948-812
Philadelphia Newspapers, LLC	THE PHILADELPHIA INQUIRER	May 7, 1999	Registered	TX 4-948-813
Philadelphia Newspapers, LLC	THE PHILADELPHIA INQUIRER	May 7, 1999	Registered	TX 4-948-814
Philadelphia Newspapers, LLC	THE PHILADELPHIA INQUIRER	May 7, 1999	Registered	TX 4-948-815
Philadelphia Newspapers, LLC	THE PHILADELPHIA INQUIRER	May 7, 1999	Registered	TX 4-948-816

Philadelphia Newspapers, LLC	THE PHILADELPHIA INQUIRER	May 7, 1999	Registered	TX 4-948-817
Philadelphia Newspapers, LLC	THE PHILADELPHIA INQUIRER	April 20, 1998	Registered	TX 4-661-087
Philadelphia Newspapers, LLC	THE PHILADELPHIA INQUIRER	April 14, 1998	Registered	TX 4-650-284
Philadelphia Newspapers, LLC	THE PHILADELPHIA INQUIRER	February 2, 1998	Registered	TX 4-616-426
Philadelphia Newspapers, LLC	THE PHILADELPHIA INQUIRER	February 2, 1998	Registered	TX 4-616-448
Philadelphia Newspapers, LLC	THE PHILADELPHIA INQUIRER	February 2, 1998	Registered	TX 4-616-471
Philadelphia Newspapers, LLC	THE PHILADELPHIA INQUIRER	February 2, 1998	Registered	TX 4-710-232
Philadelphia Newspapers, LLC	THE PHILADELPHIA INQUIRER	October 14, 1997	Registered	TX 4-557-174
Philadelphia Newspapers, LLC	THE PHILADELPHIA INQUIRER	October 6, 1997	Registered	TX 4-548-702
Philadelphia Newspapers, LLC	THE PHILADELPHIA INQUIRER	July 9, 1997	Registered	TX 4-500-726
Philadelphia Newspapers, LLC	THE PHILADELPHIA INQUIRER	July 9, 1997	Registered	TX 4-500-714
Philadelphia Newspapers, LLC	THE PHILADELPHIA INQUIRER	July 9, 1997	Registered	TX 4-500-085

Philadelphia Newspapers, LLC	THE PHILADELPHIA INQUIRER	July 9, 1997	Registered	TX 4-500-716
Philadelphia Newspapers, LLC	THE PHILADELPHIA INQUIRER	April 22, 1997	Registered	TX 4-459-300
Philadelphia Newspapers, LLC	THE PHILADELPHIA INQUIRER	April 22, 1997	Registered	TX 4-459-288
Philadelphia Newspapers, LLC	THE PHILADELPHIA INQUIRER	February 3, 1997	Registered	TX 4-419-892
Philadelphia Newspapers, LLC	THE PHILADELPHIA INQUIRER	February 3, 1997	Registered	TX 4-419-875
Philadelphia Newspapers, LLC	THE PHILADELPHIA INQUIRER	October 25, 1996	Registered	TX 4-356-481
Philadelphia Newspapers, LLC	THE PHILADELPHIA INQUIRER	October 25, 1996	Registered	TX 4-348-914
Philadelphia Newspapers, LLC	THE PHILADELPHIA INQUIRER	May 10, 1996	Registered	TX 4-225-003
Philadelphia Newspapers, LLC	THE PHILADELPHIA INQUIRER	September 3, 1996	Registered	TX 4-333-203
Philadelphia Newspapers, LLC	THE PHILADELPHIA INQUIRER	September 3, 1996	Registered	TX 4-333-202
Philadelphia Newspapers, LLC	THE PHILADELPHIA INQUIRER	June 12, 1996	Registered	TX 4-271-865

Philadelphia Newspapers, LLC	THE PHILADELPHIA INQUIRER	May 10, 1996	Registered	TX 4-225-004
Philadelphia Newspapers, LLC	THE PHILADELPHIA INQUIRER	January 5, 1996	Registered	TX 4-181-272
Philadelphia Newspapers, LLC	THE PHILADELPHIA INQUIRER	January 5, 1996	Registered	TX 4-181-175
Philadelphia Newspapers, LLC	THE PHILADELPHIA INQUIRER	December 11, 1995	Registered	TX 4-166-042
Philadelphia Newspapers, LLC	THE PHILADELPHIA INQUIRER	December 11, 1995	Registered	TX 4-166-043
Philadelphia Newspapers, LLC	THE PHILADELPHIA INQUIRER	December 11, 1995	Registered	TX 4-166-040
Philadelphia Newspapers, LLC	THE PHILADELPHIA INQUIRER	October 18, 1995	Registered	TX 4-115-967
Philadelphia Newspapers, LLC	THE PHILADELPHIA INQUIRER	October 18, 1995	Registered	TX 4-110-719
Philadelphia Newspapers, LLC	THE PHILADELPHIA INQUIRER	September 21, 1995	Registered	TX 4-110-707
Philadelphia Newspapers, LLC	THE PHILADELPHIA INQUIRER	September 21, 1995	Registered	TX 4-101-933
Philadelphia Newspapers, LLC	THE PHILADELPHIA INQUIRER	September 21, 1995	Registered	TX 4-110-696

Philadelphia Newspapers, LLC	THE PHILADELPHIA INQUIRER	September 21, 1995	Registered	TX 4-101-923
Philadelphia Newspapers, LLC	THE PHILADELPHIA INQUIRER	March 31, 1995	Registered	TX 3-950-900
Philadelphia Newspapers, LLC	THE PHILADELPHIA INQUIRER	March 31, 1995	Registered	TX 3-950-899
Philadelphia Newspapers, LLC	THE PHILADELPHIA INQUIRER	December 30, 1994	Registered	TX 3-970-246
Philadelphia Newspapers, LLC	THE PHILADELPHIA INQUIRER	December 30, 1994	Registered	TX 3-967-701
Philadelphia Newspapers, LLC	THE PHILADELPHIA INQUIRER	October 17, 1994	Registered	TX 3-909-755
Philadelphia Newspapers, LLC	THE PHILADELPHIA INQUIRER	October 17, 1994	Registered	TX 3-925-557
Philadelphia Newspapers, LLC	THE PHILADELPHIA INQUIRER	September 6, 1994	Registered	TX 3-848-746
Philadelphia Newspapers, LLC	THE PHILADELPHIA INQUIRER	September 6, 1994	Registered	TX 3-970-227
Philadelphia Newspapers, LLC	THE PHILADELPHIA INQUIRER	August 18, 1994	Registered	TX 3-848-757
Philadelphia Newspapers, LLC	THE PHILADELPHIA INQUIRER	April 29, 1994	Registered	TX 3-774-267
Philadelphia Newspapers, LLC	THE PHILADELPHIA INQUIRER	April 29, 1994	Registered	TX 3-786-948

Philadelphia Newspapers, LLC	THE PHILADELPHIA INQUIRER	March 28, 1994	Registered	TX 3-754-572
Philadelphia Newspapers, LLC	THE PHILADELPHIA INQUIRER	March 21, 1994	Registered	TX 3-754-609
Philadelphia Newspapers, LLC	THE PHILADELPHIA INQUIRER	March 21, 1994	Registered	TX 3-754-610
Philadelphia Newspapers, LLC	THE PHILADELPHIA INQUIRER	February 25, 1994	Registered	TX 3-754-634
Philadelphia Newspapers, LLC	THE PHILADELPHIA INQUIRER	December 6, 1993	Registered	TX 3-754-746
Philadelphia Newspapers, LLC	THE PHILADELPHIA INQUIRER	December 6, 1993	Registered	TX 3-754-818
Philadelphia Newspapers, LLC	THE PHILADELPHIA INQUIRER	October 13, 1993	Registered	TX 3-694-450
Philadelphia Newspapers, LLC	THE PHILADELPHIA INQUIRER	October 13, 1993	Registered	TX 3-694-452
Philadelphia Newspapers, LLC	THE PHILADELPHIA INQUIRER	October 13, 1993	Registered	TX 3-694-451
Philadelphia Newspapers, LLC	THE PHILADELPHIA INQUIRER	July 19, 1982	Registered	TX 975-233
Philadelphia Newspapers, LLC	THE PHILADELPHIA INQUIRER	July 19, 1982	Registered	TX 975-232

Philadelphia Newspapers, LLC	THE PHILADELPHIA INQUIRER	July 19, 1982	Registered	TX 975-239
Philadelphia Newspapers, LLC	THE PHILADELPHIA INQUIRER	July 19, 1982	Registered	TX 975-238
Philadelphia Newspapers, LLC	THE PHILADELPHIA INQUIRER	July 19, 1982	Registered	TX 975-237
Philadelphia Newspapers, LLC	THE PHILADELPHIA INQUIRER	July 19, 1982	Registered	TX 975-236
Philadelphia Newspapers, LLC	THE PHILADELPHIA INQUIRER	July 19, 1982	Registered	TX 975-235
Philadelphia Newspapers, LLC	THE PHILADELPHIA INQUIRER	July 19, 1982	Registered	TX 975-242
Philadelphia Newspapers, LLC	THE PHILADELPHIA INQUIRER	July 19, 1982	Registered	TX 975-241
Philadelphia Newspapers, LLC	THE PHILADELPHIA INQUIRER	July 19, 1982	Registered	TX 975-244
Philadelphia Newspapers, LLC	THE PHILADELPHIA INQUIRER	July 19, 1982	Registered	TX 975-243
Philadelphia Newspapers, LLC	THE PHILADELPHIA INQUIRER	July 19, 1982	Registered	TX 975-240
Philadelphia Newspapers, LLC	THE PHILADELPHIA INQUIRER	July 19, 1982	Registered	TX 975-234

Philadelphia Newspapers, LLC	TRICK DOG.	June 19, 1998	Registered	TX-4-688-209
Philadelphia Newspapers, LLC	WE THE PEOPLE: A FAMILY GUIDE TO CONSTITUTION CITY/ PRODUCED BY THE PHILADELPHIA INQUIRER; WRITTEN BY RUTH APPRICH JACOB; EDITOR, LISA TRACY; COPY EDITOR, PAULA FUSHSBEG	August 18, 1987	Registered	TX-2-130-085
PMH Holdings, LLC	PHILLY.COM THE REGION'S HOME PAGE	June 17, 2002	Registered	TX-5-568-063
Philadelphia Newspapers, LLC	BOOK POWER.	April 8, 1980	Registered	VA-58-890
Philadelphia Newspapers, LLC	PAPERBOY.	January 11, 1996	Registered	TXu-724-427

RECORDED: 10/08/2010